Contract #20220032

“A City for All Ages”

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

This Amendment #6 (“Amendment #6") for The Port District — Park & Playground Infrastructure and
improvement Project Contract #20220032 (“the Contract”)), by and between the Contractor and the
City, as defined below, shall be effective as of the date this Amendment #6 is fully executed.

Contractor’s Full Legal
Name:

Ferreira Construction Company, Inc.

Solicitation No./Event ID:

20220032

Solicitation Title/Event

The Port District — Park & Playground Infrastructure and
Improvement Project

Contract Award Date:

6/13/2022

Initial Current Contract Term:

8/1/2022 through 4/28/2023

Current Contract Expiration
Date:

2/23/2024

Requested Contract
Expiration Date:

2/23/2024 (no change)

Initial Contract Amount:

$9,909,022.94

Current Contract Amended
Amount:

$12,047,3090.79

Requested Financial Change
Amount:

$433,835.00

New Contract Amount:

$12,481,144.79

Amendment No.:

6

Amendment Type: llncrease Of commOdities

WHEREAS, the Contract, including the previous five (5) amendments, is in effect through the Current
Contract Expiration Date as defined above; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

Page 10f 3 Amendment #6



Contract #20220032

Amendment #6 - Additional Scope of Work not included in the original Contract:

1.

2.

New Items. The additional scope of work includes electrical, camera, and lighting revisions.

"":TEM {TEM DESCRIPTION ary  |UNIT| UNITPRICE AMOUNT

C0O019.00) [CONDUIT (F&1) (DIRECTIONAL BORE) (3°) {[CAMERA SYSTEM & WIFH) 260 s 39.10] § 10,166 00

635-212A  |PULL BOXES (F&I) [CAMERA) 3 €A |5 137000 5 4.110.00

CO019-002 |CONDUIT (F&4) [TRENCH] {CAMERA SYSTEM & WiFi) 12215 | (F | 1870 $ 241,896 30

CO019-003 |CAMERA INTERFACE BOX (F&I] (C1B) [ £a (s 133e000]§ 30,040.00

€0019-008 |CAMERA POLE {F&1) a €A |5 27a700] 8 10,988.00

= — _ =

CO019-005 |ADDITIONAL BREAKERS {FRI} {PANEL MDP-] & PANEL P} (4 ADDITIONAL BREAKERS) 1 s s 21000 § 21000

€OO19-006 [PL CONDUIT [INSTALL] {TRENCH} (6] [FPL FEED TO MOP-1 XFMA} - 2000 | v l_s 3175]§ 7150000

(€0019-007 |FPLCONOUIT [INSTALL} (DIRECTIONAL BORE] [6°) (FPL FEED TO MOP-1 XFMR) 280 ¢S 3845 § 10,766.00

COO13-008 |FPL SPLICE VAULT (INSTALL ONLY) (FPL FEED 70 MOP-1 XFMR) 2 €A |§ 526100 B 10,522.00

€0019-009 |CONOUIT (F&I (67) (FOR RESTAURANT) 100 v |5 soss|s 24,285.00

€0019-010 |NEW LUMINAIRE (F&I) (STREET LIGHT) i 3t €A |s 3670005 113,770.00

€O019-011 |NEW STREET LIGHT POLE (F&J) n €A |§ 643100 141,482,00

'CO019-012 | CONDUIT (F&!! [DIRECTIONAL BORE) (2°) {LIGHTING & POWER) 260 ¢ s 1795 § 4,667.00

715-14-14__|PULL BOX (FAJ} (@ LIGHT POLES IN PLAYGROUND) a e s #8590 § 36,362.90

GRAND TOTAL| § 750,765.20

Pay item # Credits Description Qty Unit Unit Price Amount

715-2-116A |2" CONDUIT (F&I) (TRENCH) {CAMERA SYSTEM) 10,780 | F | S 5.20
715-11-1198 |[LUMINAIRE (F&}) (STREET LIGHT) -34 EA [S  3916.10
715-516-116B|LIGHTING POLE (F&I) (STREET LIGHT) 34 €A | S  3,937.60
715 POLE MOUNTED RECEPTACLES 12 €A |$ 31070
CREDITS SUBTOTAL

NEW ITEM - OVER-RUN SUBTOTAL| $ 760,765.20
CREOITS SUBTOTAL

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER VALUE| $ 433,835.00

SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment #6 shall be binding upon and inure to the

TOTAL AMOUNT FOR AMENDMENT #6 = $433,835.00

benefit of the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment #6, the Contract,
including any written amendments thereto, shall be and remain in full force and effect in
accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding, and enforceable
obligations to the parties. This Amendment #6 and the Contract, including any written
amendments thereto, collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any

prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto.

Balance of page left intentionally blank

Page 2 of 3

Amendment #6



Contract #20220032

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment #6 to be duly executed by

their authorized representatives.

CONTRACTOR

Contractor’s Full Legal Name:
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)

f'z'rreﬂuen au;sv‘ Co. Truc

Authorized Signature:

(b

Printed Name and Title of Person J

Yl C’zﬁ@ﬂ-rm-af'

Signing: V.o
5/14/23
Company Address: | /3mne SE [~lora [A0e HobeSe

THE CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE

S4455

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Person
Signing:

Caroline Sturgis, Director, Office of Management &
Budget, and Procurement

Date:

City Address:

121 S.W. Port St. Lucie Blvd., Port St. Lucie, FL. 34984

Page 3 of 3 Amendment #6






